amount on the pretext that they would proceed with the Departmental

Enquiry afresh. Therefore I am of the considered view that the applicant is

entitled for refund of an amount of Rs.5,50,000/- (Rupees five laksh and

fifty thousand only) deducting Rs.13,910/- (Rupees thirteen thousand nine

hundred and ten only) ie Rs.5,36,090/- (Rupees five lakhs thirty six

thousand and ninety only). The respondents arse directed to refund the said

amount within a period of eight weeks from the date of receipt of a copy of

this order.

8. The Original Application is accordingly allowed. No order as to costs.

(R.KANTHA RAO)
JUDICIAL MEMBER